Control Valve ECOTROL®
DS ECOTROL-gb
ECOTROL®
2 Control Valve ECOTROL®
DS ECOTROL-gb
ECOTROL® Type Code
0. Operating Data
medium:
temp.:
pressure p1:
pressure p2:
1. Series
8C low pressure
DN15-100, PN16-40
6N low pressure
DN150-400, PN16-40
6H high pressure
DN25-200, PN63-250
2. Top Flange 1)
1 - standard, with central fastened
actuator
2 - with short extension, double stuffing
box
3 - with cooling fins
4 - with bellows sealing
5 - with extension (insulation column)
6 - standard  (8C DN15-65 integrated
in yoke)
7 - standard balanced
8 - with cooling fins, balanced
9 - special (defined in order)
3. Plug Design 1)
P1-P5 parabolic plug (1-5 step)
L1-L4 perforated plug (1-4 step)
S on/off plug
4. Nominal Diameter (DN)
DIN / ANSI:
15 / 1/2" - only series 8C
20 / 3/4" - only series 8C
25 / 1" -
32 - only series 8C
40 / 1 1/2" -
50 / 2" -
65 - only series 8C
80 / 3" -
100 / 4" -
150 / 6" -
200 / 8" -
5. Nominal Pressure (PN)
16 - PN 16
25 - PN 25
40 - PN 40
63 - PN 63
100 - PN 100
160 - PN 160
250 PN 250
150 - ANSI class 150 acc. to ANSI B16.10
300 - ANSI class 300 acc. to ANSI B16.10
600 - ANSI class 600 acc. to ANSI B16.10
900 - ANSI class 900 acc. to ANSI B16.10
1500 - ANSI class 1500 acc. to ANSI B16.10
6. Connections 1)
0 - flanges with packing strip (standard)
1 - flanges with slot
2 - flanges with spring
3 - flanges with spigot  and socket
4 - welding ends
5 - butt welded ends
6 - sleeve welded ends
7 - ring type joint (RTJ)
9 - special (defined in order)
16. Sealing Seat/Plug  1)
0 - leakage class IV-metal-to-metal
1 - leakage class V (met., fine machined)
2 - soft sealing PTFE/EPDM
3 - soft sealing PTFE/VITON